0

Decision No. FECY¥

BEFCRE TFE RAIIROAD CQIIISSION OF TZE STATE OF CALIFOZXIA.

In the Matier of the Application )
of SOUTE LO0S AXGEIES TAND & WATER )
COMPANY for order guthorizing is~ )
sue of etocks and bonis. )

//" f,
We he ROveortson, Jor Applioa_n 4//7 7

3Y TFZ COMMTSSION:

Lyplication Nuwbexr 7208

SOUTE 0S ANGEIES LAYD AXD WATER COMPATY o.8k8 per~
mission +o ilssue exnd sell $10,000.00 of its six percent.donie.
A pubdlic hearing was held before ..xaminer Wﬂlmns
in Zos A.ngelea on. Qctober 7, 1921,
| The company, which wae orgenized om or about July 23,
1914, is engaged in the businese of distriduting water in ead
sbout tﬁe City oL Vernon, Loz Angelés County. On December 3IL,
1920, it renorted 2589 congumers.  ipplicant hes an avthorized
sto st issue of £300 ,000.00,0f waich £75,000.00 18 outatanling.
Cn its outstand.ir.g gtock, opplicant nas paild cince 1918 ar saxmel
aividend of 8 percent. | |
3y Deciaibn Hw%n‘bc:: 2178, .dated. Pedruary 27, 1915
(Vole é, Opinions and Orders of the Railroad Commission of Cel-
ifornia, Poge 226) applicant was authorized to oxecute e wort-
gege securing a total fssume of $75,000.00 of six percent. bonds
meturing in swmuel instellments of $5,000.00 on the £irst &y
of July Of oach of tke years 1917 to 1931, both includives
g




Heretofore ayplicant hac fsscumed $60,000.00 of bonds, of which
$35,000.00 nave been redeoemel, lesving $25,000.00 of bomde now
outstending. Of the $10,000.00 of boznds it 1s now dosized 1o
isgne, $5,000,00 mature on July 1, 1929 and $5,000.00 oz July 1,
1930. - |

applicant reports that since Janu.ar:;r‘l, 19Z1L, 41t hes
expended out of income the sum o2 $14;601'-00 for additions and
vetterments to 1ts system. These expenditures 'g:m reported
to comsist of

550 feet 2 inch standerd serew @ .2745 per 2%, $151.00
3504 feet 6 inch Redwood pipe @ o546 1913.00
2704 Zeet 8 inck Redwool pipe @ L735 1987.00
1802 feet 10 inch Redwoold Dipe 2 ,935 1685400

500 feet 2 inch standard serew @ .21 105.00

80 feet 10 4inch standard screw 2@ $2.50 20000

209 feet 6 inch riveted 14 gauge @ 57 119.00
2380 feet & inch riveteld 14 zauge 2 .82 1952.00

611 fee? 8 inch xivetod 14 pauge @ .99 60500

: Total pipe 12,340 fest $ 8717.00
Cost of fustelling vive @ 104 mexr 2£t, - 1234400
310 service commections with meters 2 $15.00 4650.90

fotael aew installations £146021.00

It is because o2 these expenditures 'that applicant asks
vormission %o 4issue and sell the %10,000.00 0f bonds. Yo A.
Robverteon, applicant’s secretary, testified that the money ob-
taired from the sale of the bonds would b;v: el to reimburse the
tressury and thereafter expenfed for Turther at.ditiors and better~

mente.

Applicant reports that crrengements have been mad.e to
coll the $10,000.00 of bonds, at ninety percent. of their foce

velue eni accrued intereste.

‘ »
@2 DEER

-

SOTTE L0 ANGEZES IAXD AND WATER COMPANY,having applied

to the Rwilrosd Coumission Zor permission to igsue and s_eli
$10,000.00 of Bonds, s public hearing having bteen held amd :I."l; ap=-
-2-

i1




yegring o thé R#ilroa& Cormiseion that the XODOT, Property or
labor Yo be procured or paid for by such fecue is rcasonabli,
reguired for the puryose or purposes gpecified herein and That
the expenditures Lor such Purpose Or PITPOSCH are 20t in whole
or in part reasomebly chargesble 4o operating expense or to
izcome,, 7 |
I7 IS EZREEY ORDERED, thet South Tos Lngelee Tard and
Teter Company be, ond 1t iz heredy, authorized to icsue znd zell
on or defore Decembor %1, 1921, et mot loce tasn 90 percent. of
their fuce value, plus acerued interest, $10,000.00 of bonds, ond
to use The proceeds Loxr the purpose of Limgneing, in part, tac
cost of “ke additions axd Yettermernts doscribed in this epplice~
tion.
<he sutkority herein grented Is subject to the Lollow-
ing conditions;= "
(1) Appilicart oball xoep 3uck record 0L the Lseue and
‘sale of the bonds nerein cuthorized, and of tae disﬁo-
| sitlon of the vrocceds, 23 will enable it to file, on
or before the 25%h day of each month, s verified report,
a8 :dguired by the Railrond COmﬁission’s Geneia1‘0r~
der No. 24, waich order, in o fur ag épplic&ble, is
=tde & part of this order.
“be authority hereinz granted will not become e~

Zeetive until apmplicent hes peid “ke wminivum fee pre=

seribed by Section 57 of the Public Utilities sct,
whick fee is $25.00. ‘

Dated at Sex Francisco, Calirernies, thiz

iz

P




